10-15-1998							
(Rev.	PTO-1594 6-93) No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 1008508	ER SHEE NLY  61  String Hease record the attached of dock ants of columns of the string has been seen as the strin					
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Facous and Fragemarks	Please record the attached of a documents of copyriner.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): U.S. Bank of Washington, N.A.	2. Name and address of Octaring party(ies)  Name: Snake Eyes, L.C.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 5068 South Holladay Boulevard  City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84117  Individual  Association					
	Individual(s)						
	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🕱 No						
3.	Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ General Partnership					
	☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative					
Exe	cution Date: <u>September 29, 1998</u>	designation is attached:  {Designations must be a separate document from assignment}  Additional name{s} & address(es) attached?   Yes   No					
4.	Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	1					
	A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).					
		1,551,676					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved					
	Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00					
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
	Street Address: 170 South Main Street, Suite 95	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencies)					
	- CHOC Address, 170 Godin Hall Gray, 5510	8. Deposit account number:					
778G 7 1 G	City: <u>Salt Lake City</u> State: <u>UT</u> ZIP: <u>84101</u>	13-0763 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT 0.	SE THIS SPACE					
FC:481	40.00 BP	401					
9.	Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cope copy of the original document.  Evan R. Witt  October 2.							
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST**

Whereas, U.S. Bank of Washington, N.A., a national banking association, having a place of business at 1420 Fifth Avenue, 10th Floor, Seattle, Washington 98101, possesses a security interest in United States Trademark Registration number 1,551,676, for the mark SNAKE-EYES owned by Sungold Eyewear, Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 5866 South 194th St., Kent, Washington 98032;

Whereas, Sungold Eyewear, Inc. has agreed with Snake Eyes, L.C., a limited liability company of the State of Utah, having a place of business at 5068 South Holladay Blvd., Salt Lake City, Utah 84117, to assign its entire right, title and interest in and to the SNAKE-EYES mark, registration, and goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said mark; and

Now, Therefore, at the request of Sungold Eyewear, Inc. so that Sungold Eyewear, Inc. can convey clear title to Registration number 1,551,676, U.S. Bank of Washington, N.A. hereby releases any security interest or lien in United States Trademark Registration number 1,551,676, for the mark SNAKE-EYES.

In Testimony Whereof, U.S. Bank of Washington, N.A. has caused the hand of its proper representative to be subscribed hereto this 240 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998.

U.S. Bank of Washington, N.A.

Ву	Dail	c/	-0
name	Daid	ch La	)
title	Vice fre	sidnit	

STATE OF MINNESOTA	} } ss.			
COUNTY OF KING	}			
On this 29 day of Septembe commissioned and sworn, pers	r 1998, before me a sonally appeared	Notary Public in and f	or the State of Minimown to be the V	nesota, duly
of US Bok acknowledged the said instrumouses and purposes therein mention	ent to be the free an	d voluntary act and de	ed of said corporat	tion, for the
instrument.				

WITNESS my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year first written above.

JAMES D. GRADEL
SFATE OF WASHINGTON
NOTARY ----- PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-10-99

**RECORDED: 10/05/1998** 

(Print Name) James D. Gradel Notary Public in and for the State of Minnesota Wackington

My commission expires:  $\frac{g}{\sqrt{\partial g}}$ 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0310